

Declaration of Compliance

Regarding following articles:

Art.nr	SV	EN
12890	Grillspett 23 cm, 6 st	Skewer 23 cm, 6 pieces
12891	Grillspett 25 cm, 6 st	Skewer 25 cm, 6 pieces
12892	Grillspett 33 cm, 6 st	Skewer 33 cm, 6 pieces
65014	Pincett 30 cm	Tweezers 30 cm
65015	Pincett 20 cm	Tweezer 20 cm
65016	Pincett 20 cm Rainbow	Tweezers 20 cm
65017	Pincett 14 cm	Tweezer 14 cm
65204	Tratt Ø 12 cm	Funnel Ø 12 cm
65318	Korvställ	Sausage rack
65333	Mjölsikt	Flour sifter
65527	Hålslev Ø 12 cm	Skimmer Ø 12 cm
65528	Ösa 5 cl	Ladle 5 cl
65529	Ösa 12 cl	Ladle 12 cl
65530	Ösa 20 cl	Ladle 20 cl
65555	Kaffemått 7 g	Measuring spoon 7 g
65655	Decilitermått 1 dl	Measuring cup 1 dl
65656	Matskedsmått 1 msk	Measuring cup 1 msk
65657	Teskedsmått 1 tsk	Measuring cup 1 tsk
xx65015	Pincett 20 cm	Tweezer 20 cm
3007R	Dessertkniv 175 mm Opera	Dessert knife 175 mm Opera
61062	Planksteksunderlägg 36,3x17,8 cm	Planked steak tray 36,3x17,8 cm
65100	Smörgåstång 23 cm	Tongs 23 cm
65101	Smörgåstång 27 cm	Tongs 27 cm
65105	Korvtång 24 cm	Tongs 24 cm
65106	Grill/charktång 31 cm	Tongs 31 cm
65107	Kaktång 19 cm	Pastry tongs 19 cm
65108	Korvtång 16 cm	Tongs 16 cm
65110	Serveringssked 28 cm	Serving spoon 28 cm
65111	Serveringstång 23 cm	Tongs 23 cm
65112	Salladstång 27 cm	Salad tongs 27 cm
65200	Durkslag Ø 23,5 cm	Colander Ø 23,5 cm
65201	Potatispress	Jumbo ricer
65205	Passersil Ø 20 cm, dubbelnät	Strainer Ø 20 cm, double netting
65206	Passersil Ø 16 cm, dubbelnät	Strainer Ø 16 cm, double netting
65236	Barsked med muddler	Bar spoon 28 cm with muddler
65337	Passersil Ø 10 cm, dubbelnät	Strainer Ø 10 cm, double netting
65507	Ösa 8 cl	Ladle 8 cl
65510	Hålslev Ø 10 cm	Skimmer Ø 10 cm
65512	Ösa 12,5 cl	Ladle 12,5 cl
65525	Ösa 30 cl	Ladle 30 cl
65536	Stekskyffel	Shovel
65552	Spaghettislev 30 cm	Spaghetti spoon 30 cm

65553	Serveringssked 26 cm	Serving spoon 26 cm
65554	Hålslev Ø 10 cm	Skimmer Ø 10 cm
92052	Stjärntyllset Ø 2-18 mm, 5 st	Nozzle set Ø 2-18 mm, star 5 pcs
92055	Stjärntyll Ø 18 mm	Nozzle Ø 18 mm, star
92062	Tyllset Ø 8-18 mm, rund 4 st	Nozzle set Ø 8-18 mm, round 4 pcs
54097	Kaffekanna 0,6 L, med lång pip	Coffee pot with long spout 0,6 L
54098	Kaffekanna 1,0 L, med lång pip	Coffee pot with long spout 1,0 L
54110	Tillbringare 0,35 L	Milk / Water jug 0,35 L
54111	Tillbringare 0,6 L	Milk / Water jug 0,6 L
54112	Tillbringare 0,8 L	Milk / Water jug 0,8 L
54122	Kaffekanna 1,5 L	Coffee pot 1,5 L
54202	Karott Ø 19 cm, med handtag	Deep dish with handle Ø 19 cm
54203	Karott Ø 23,5 cm, med handtag	Deep dish with handle Ø 23,5 cm
54209	Såsskål Ø 14,5 cm	Sauce bowl Ø 14,5 cm
54210	Såssnipa 15 cl	Gravy boat 15cl
54211	Såssnipa 30 cl	Gravy boat 30 cl
65203	Tetång Ø 4,5 cm, nät	Tea strainer Ø 4,5 cm, net
65255	Mätmått jigger 2/4 cl	Jigger 2/4 cl
65256	Citronpress	Lemon squeezer
65324	Sockerströare med nätlock	Sugar dispenser with net
65350	Tetång Ø 6,3 cm, nät	Tea tongs Ø 6,3 cm, net
65354	Äggsnivare	Egg slicer
65462	Menyhållare med clips	Menu holder, with clips
65468	Notbricka	Tray with clip
54116	Ställning Ø 25 cm, låg	Holder Ø 25 cm, low

Producer: MerxTeam AB
 Galvaniseringsgatan 5
 41707 GÖTEBORG
 Tel: +46 31 50 67 00
 info@merxteam.com

Specifications

Stainless Steel 18/0

Compliant to the requirements set out in Art. 3 of Commission Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 of 27. October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, the material(s) used in these products are chosen for their technical quality as well as purity suitable for contact with foodstuffs. Current amended version with 2019/1381 (20 June 2019) is included.

The products listed above are manufactured pursuant to the requirements outlined in European legislation regarding labelling and traceability.

EU Commission: In accordance with EU Commission Regulation no. 1935/2004 this product is intended for food contact. Therefore it can be marked with the "glass & fork" symbol either on the packaging or through labelling.
 Products are manufactured according to EU Commission Regulation no. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP).

Max. temp (foodsafe) 250 °C
 Max. temp (warming) 250 °C
 Min. temp: -18 °C, usable at -8 °C. Repeated use in freezer might accelerate product wear.

Suitable for: All foodstuffs and drinks.

Max. Wash temp.: Dishwasher-safe.

Date of issue: SE-Gothenburg the 28th of November, 2024.

Yours sincerely,

Thomas Pitel
Sustainability & Quality Manager

